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Duddon St. Peter’s CE Primary School  

 
  

PTA MEETING 
Wednesday 12th March 

at 5.00pm 
Please come along – everyone 

 is welcome 

 

CALENDAR DATES 
 

Monday 10th March: Incubator and eggs 
arrive in Class One 

Wednesday 12th March: PTA meeting  
5.00pm 

Thursday 20th March: Year 5/6 girls 
football at THS 

 Wednesday 26th March & Thursday 
27th March: Burwardsley trip 

Friday 28th March: PTA Easter quiz   
Tuesday 1st April: Class One visit to 

Shrewsbury Prison   
Thursday 3rd April: Easter Service in 

church at 9.10am  
Friday 4th April: SCHOOL CLOSES 

Easter Monday 21st April (School 
closed) 

Wednesday 23rd April: SCHOOL OPENS 
 
 
 

Our World Book Day celebrations went very well on 
Thursday and made a great focus on the importance of 
books and reading. Our emphasis was on enjoying books 
and stories, as well as sharing them.  
 
The children wore lots of varied costumes and brought a 
favourite book with them to share with others. Parents 
joined us in the morning for refreshments and to share 
books and the children swapped classes, with mixed years 
sharing books and reading together. There were also lots 
of themed activities. Thank you for supporting your 
children with costumes. Enjoy the photos!  
                                             
                                                               Paul Hudson     
                                                                     Head teacher 
 
 
 
 
                                                

 

 

Head teacher: Paul Hudson      B.Ed  NPQH 

head@dstp.cheshire.sch.uk 

bursar@dstp.cheshire.sch.uk  

admin@dstp.cheshire.sch.uk 
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‘Be the best you can be.’ 
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